

Misc 3/22

Order no. 07

07.02.2023

Today is fixed for filing affidavit of assets and liabilities by the petitioner.

No affidavit of assets and liabilities has not yet been filled by the petitioner.

Respondent is present with his Ld Advocate by filing hazira.

Petitioner files an adjournment petition praying for time for filing affidavit of assets and liabilities on the ground that the Ld Advocate for the respondent could not contact with the respondent.

Copy served to the respondent who has endorsed strong objection thereon.

The prayer of the petitioner is considered and allowed in the interest of justice with direction upon the petitioner to file such affidavit positively on the next date.

To 25.04.23 for filing affidavit of assets by the parties to this case.

Both parties are directed to file affidavit of assets and liabilities by the petitioner positively.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).