

Misc Case 03/2022

Present- A. Gupta, ADJ, F.T.C-I, Sealdah.

Order no. 9

26.06.2023

Petitioner is found absent without steps.

None appears for her on calls.

OP is present with his Ld Advocate by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for filing affidavit of assets and liabilities by the parties.

Heard the Ld Advocate for the OP who submits that he has already filed the affidavit of assets and liabilities of the OP on 06.09.2022. The Ld Advocate prays for passing necessary order.

Perused CR.

Considered.

The petitioner is directed to show cause in writing as to why the instant Misc case shall not be dismissed for default on her part.

To 19.09.2023 for appearance of the parties and filing show cause by the petitioner as to why the instant Misc case shall not be dismissed for default on her part.

D/C

Asish Gupta

J.O. Code WB00882

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).