

**Misc case 3/2022**

**Reg no. 27/2022**

**Order no. 14**

**12.08.2024**

Today is fixed for hearing.

Partiest file haziras.

*Respondent files a petition on the ground stated therein. Copy served. Heard both sides.*

*Petitioner Sanchari Bhattacharya stated herself in open Court that both the signatures on her pleading and on the asset statement are her signature.*

*Hence, the petition dated 12.08.2024 is rejected on contest.*

Fix 20.11.2024 for hearing.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I  
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).